
2025 RGVGCA/MERCEDES JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

*1 McAllen High A = 448 1 Eliza Cortez (PSJA Memorial) = 95

**2 McAllen Nikki Rowe = 448 2 Ashlyn Brook (McAllen High A) = 96

3 PSJA Memorial = 448 3 Addison Tapia (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 105

4 McAllen High B = 452 4 Jazmin Long (Mission High)- ind) = 106

5 Edinburg North = 478 5 Alyssa Esquivel (McAllen High B) = 109

6 Leila Muñoz (Donna High)- ind = 111

  * - won by 5th person score for 1st place 7 Lyla Rogers (McAllen High A) = 113

** - won by 5th person score for 2nd place Dulce Castor (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 113

Fernanda Zavala (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 113

Sophia Nevarez (McAllen High B) = 113

Chanel De Leon (McAllen High B) = 113

Melanie Martinez (Mercedes)- ind = 113

Date:  February 24, 2025 (Monday)

Field:  37 players

Course:  Llano Grande GC (Mercedes)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Calm   72°   2-5 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

15 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

32 Diana Ramriez (Edinburg Economedes) = 124

25 Samantha Arguello (Brownsville Lopez) = 121

16 Camila Blaido (Brownsville Lopez) = 116

37 Renata Blaido (Brownsville Lopez) = 126

20 Nyomi Saucedo (PSJA North) = 118

13 Daniela Lopez (PSJA Southwest) = 114

35 Camila Canchola (La Joya Palmview) = 125

32 Shelsy Vera (La Joya Palmview) = 124

23 Edith Moreno  (Weslaco East) = 120

25 Emily Gamez (Weslaco East) = 121

4 Jazmin Long (Mission High) = 106

35 Victoria Ginez (McAllen Nikki Rowe) = 125

7 Melanie Martinez (Mercedes) = 113

32 Mia Cuello (Mercedes) = 124

6 Lelia Muñoz (Donna High) = 111



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

5 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st McAllen High A 2nd McAllen Nikki Rowe

2 Ashlyn Holbrook = 96 18 Sofia Rubio = 117

27 Emma Liguez = 122 7 Dulce Castor = 113

7 Lyla Rogers = 113 7 Fernanda Zavala = 113

23 Leah Castañeda = 120 3 Addison Tapia = 105

22 Gabrielle Saenz = 119 29 Haylee Esquivel = 123

TEAM TOTAL:  = 448 TEAM TOTAL:  = 448

3rd PSJA Memorial 4th McAllen High B

1 Eliza Cortez = 95 7 Sophia Nevarez = 113

15 Alexa Corez = 115 18 Ella Butters = 117

27 Andrea Camacho = 122 5 Alyssa Esquivel = 109

16 Victoria Salinas = 116 7 Chanel De Leon = 113

TEAM TOTAL:  = 448 TEAM TOTAL:  = 452

5th Edinburg North

20 Abril Ibarra = 118

13 Miriam Sauceda = 114

29 Kaitlyn Regalado = 123

29 Victoria Rodriguez = 123

TEAM TOTAL:  = 478



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Eliza Cortez PSJA Memorial 95

2 Ashlyn Holbrook McAllen High A 96

3 Addison Tapia McAllen Nikki Rowe 105

4 Jazmin Long (ind) Mission High 106

5 Alyssa Esquivel McAllen High B 109

6 Leila Muñoz (ind) Donna High 111

7 Lyla Rogers McAllen High A 113

Dulce Castor McAllen Nikki Rowe 113

Fernanda Zavala McAllen Nikki Rowe 113

Sophia Nevarez McAllen High B 113

Chanel De Leon McAllen High B 113

Melanie Martinez (ind) Mercedes 113

13 Miriam Sauceda Edinburg North 114

Daniela Lopez (ind) PSJA Southwest 114

15 Alexa Corez PSJA Memorial 115

16 Victoria Salinas PSJA Memorial 116

Camila Blaido (ind) Brownsville Lopez 116

18 Sofia Rubio McAllen Nikki Rowe 117

Ella Butters McAllen High B 117

20 Abril Ibarra Edinburg North 118

Nyomi Saucedo (ind) PSJA North 118

22 Gabrielle Saenz McAllen High A 119

23 Leah Castañeda McAllen High A 120

Edith Moreno (ind) Weslaco East 120

25 Samantha Arguello (ind) Brownsville Lopez 121

Emily Gamez (ind) Weslaco East 121

27 Emma Liguez McAllen High A 122

Andrea Camacho PSJA Memorial 122

29 Haylee Esquivel McAllen Nikki Rowe 123

Kaitlyn Regalado Edinburg North 123

Victoria Rodriguez Edinburg North 123

32 Diana Ramirez (ind) Edinburg Economedes 124

Shelsy Vera (ind) La Joya Palmview 124

Mia Cuello (ind) Mercedes 124

35 Camila Canchola (ind) La Joya Palmview 125

Victoria Ginez (ind) McAllen Nikki Rowe 125

37 Renata Blaido (ind) Brownsville Lopez 126


